



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ILOILO 6TH DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo

DPWH, Iloilo 6th DEO Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025-04-030 Name of Procuring Entity: Revised on: 9-11-2025 **Procurement of Lubricants for use of Basic Highway** Office/End-User: DPWH ILOILO 6TH DEO (Maintenance Standard Maintenance Equipment Utilized at DPWH Iloilo 6th DEO, Form/Title: Section) Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo. COMPANY NAME: ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX NO.: TIN:

Please quote you lowest price on item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your repesentative not later than 10:00 A.M. of APR 2 8 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Procurement Unit, DPWH, Iloilo 6th DEO, Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewitten or legibly written.
- Delivery period within 10CD upon receipt of the approved funded
 Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the
 Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid
 reason.
- Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end- user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5.G-EPS Registration Certificate, Mayor's/Business Permit, DTI (Sole Proprietor)/SEC (Corporation/Inc.) and Tax Clearance and Omnibus Sworn Statement with Secretary Cert. for Corporation and SPA for Sole Proprietor shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. The approved budget ceiling for this

296,190.58

ROGELIO ANCHAG
10
BAC Chairperson

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Diesel Engine Oil (Premium) Specifications: Viscosity Grade: 15W-40 API Ratings: CI-4 / SL Application: Turbocharged High Performance Diesel Engine (both low speed and high speed) Packaging: 12L/box (1 L/container)	12	box		
2	Brake Parts Cleaner Properties: Dissolves Oil, Grease, Rust and Dirt and decontaminant for water-based foam formula Packaging: 500 ml /bottle	24	bottle		
3	2-Stroke Oil (2T) Specification: Viscosity Grade: SAE 30 Type: JASO FB Sp. Gravity: 0.8834 Viscosity Index: 40-100 °C: 79.23-9.88 °C Viscosity Index: 104 Flash Point: 25 °C Packaging: (24x1 Liter) per box	7	box		
4	Hydraulic Oil Specification Gravity at 15.6°C: 0.8834 Appearance: Clear Flash Point, COC. °C: 240 Color, ASTM: 1.5 Viscosity at 40°C, cSt: 71.93 Viscosity at 100°C,cSt: 9.08 Viscosity Index: 100 Packaging: 1 Pail x 18 Liter	5	pail		
5	Gear Oil SAE 90, API Std. Exceed GL-4; MIL-L- 2015, Packaging: (12x1) per box	2	box		



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ILOILO 6TH

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo

Name of Procuring	Entity: DPWH, Iloilo 6th DEO	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025 - 04 - 0030			
Revised on:		Date: 4-11-2025			
Standard Procurement of Lubricants for use of Basic Highwa Maintenance Equipment Utilized at DPWH Iloilo 6t Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo.		Office/End-User: DPWH ILOILO 6TH DEO (Maintenance Section)			
COMPANY NAME:					
ADDRESS:					
TEL. NO./FAX NO	.:	TIN:			
Please quote you lowest price on item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by					

your repesentative not later than 10:00 A.M. of in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Procurement Unit, DPWH, Iloilo 6th DEO, Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewitten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within 10CD upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end- user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5.G-EPS Registration Certificate, Mayor's/Business Permit, DTI (Sole Proprietor)/SEC (Corporation/Inc.) and Tax Clearance and Omnibus Sworn Statement with Secretary Cert. for Corporation and SPA for Sole Proprietor shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
 8. The approved budget ceiling for this

296,190.58

ROGELIO . ANGHAG
799
BAC Chairperson

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	Gear Oil SAE 140, API Std. Exceed GL-4; MIL-L-2015 , Packaging: (12x1) per box	2	box		
7	Multi Purpose Lubricant Spray Specification: Part No. (SKU) 14070120 Volume 100ml Width 44mm Depth 44mm Height 123mm Weight 131 Packaging: 24x3oz./100ml/box	3	box		
8	Engine Coolant Anti-Freeze, with Ethylene Glycol (48.52wt%), Pink Color Packaging: 1 liter /container	15	liter		
9	Automatic Tranmission Fluid (ATF) Specification: Specific Gravity at 15.6°C: 0.8795 Color, ASTM 4.0 Viscosity at 40°C: cSt 38.9 Viscosity at 100°C: cSt 7.20 Viscosity Index: 151 Flash Point: 192 °C Packaging: 12L/box (1 liter /container)	3	box		
10	Electronic Contact Cleaner Specifications: SKU P01-A1-B011-0028 450ML PEC-1224 Precision Cleaning - to most plastic Packaging: 450ml /container	5	bottle		



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ILOILO 6TH DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo

Name of Procuring Enti Revised on:	ty: DPWH, Iloilo 6th DEO			or Quotation (P.R. No	0.): 2025-04-0030		
Standard Form/Title:	Procurement of Lubricants for use of Basic Highway Maintenance Equipment Utilized at DPWH Iloilo 6th DEO, Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo.			Office/End-User: DPWH ILOILO 6TH DEO (Maintenance Section)			
COMPANY NAME:							
ADDRESS:							
TEL. NO./FAX NO.:			TIN:				
your repesentative not	est price on item(s) listed below, subject to the later than 10:00 A.M. of APR 2 8 7/8 Balabag, Dumangas, Iloilo.	Terms and Conditions:			tion duly signed by he Procurement Unit,		
2. Delivery period within Purchase Order (P.O.) Revised IRR-RA 9184 reason. 3. Warranty shall be formaterials; one year for acceptance by the end-4. Price validity shall be 5.G-EPS Registration Corporietor)/SEC (Corpor Statement with Secreta	pewitten or legibly written. n 10CD upon receipt of the approved funded Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of	vorn	ROGELIO BAC Cha	PANGHAG airperson			
6. Bidders shall submit product.	original brochures showing certifications of the rand for each items being offered.	0.58					
ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
11	Gasoline Engine Oil Specifications: Viscosity Grade : 20W-40 API Std. SF/CC Packaging : 12L/box (1 L/container)	6	box				
12	Multi-Purpose Grease NLGI 3, Packaging: (24x500g) per box	2	box				
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	x-x-x-x-x		
	The awarding for this RFQ will be on the lump-sum basis.	1					
	Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subject for disqualification.						
				Total			
Amount in Words: Brand and Model		Warranty:					
Delivery Period After having caref							
	Contact No. 09640874260 dpwh.ilo6th@gmail.com	Printed	Name / Signatu	ire Date			
		Tel. No. / Co	ellphone No. / E	-mail Address			